

Village of Croton on Hudson – Recreation Department 1 Van Wyck St, Croton-on-Hudson, NY 10520 914-271-3006

ADULT & YOUTH 14+ / SPRING 2024



FLY FISHING, A Lifetime Sport LEARN TO FLY FISH, A LIFETIME SPORT! Instructor: Jay Engel, Saw Mill Fly Casting

Join Jay Engel, a lifelong outdoorsman & NY State Licensed Guide for Flyfishing on the beautiful Croton River! Participants will learn the basics of fly-casting including stance, grip and other techniques that will give you a solid foundation which you can transfer from land to water. Practice fly fishing basics - including casting, reading the water, how to catch and release fish. Review of essential equipment- rods, reels & flies will be used and discussed.

The course is water and land-based - participants can acclimate to the equipment and learn the essentials of fly casting. In-water demonstrations by instructor and as conditions allow, participants will be able to put their new skills to use.

Fly Fishing Gear: Saw Mill Fly Casting will provide all equipment and supplies needed. Participants may also bring their own rods and reels if they prefer.

FLY FLISHING

Act# 2175 Sec.1A Dates:Saturday, May 18 Time: 10:00 - 11:00 AM Location: Black Rock Park / Croton River Fee: \$38.00 Village Residents \$48.00 School District/Non-Residents

FLY FISHING

Act# 2175 Sec.1B Dates: Sunday, June 9 Time: 10:00 – 11:00 PM Location: Black Rock Park / Croton River Fee: \$38.00 Village Residents \$48.00 School District/Non-Residents

SPRING 2024 * FLY FISHING * CROTON RIVER AT BLACK ROCK PARK Please Circle Class: MAY 18 or JUNE 9

FEE: \$38 Village Resident / \$48 Non-Resident - Checks Payable "Village of Croton"

Name:	_Phone:
Address:	
Email:	
Emergency Name & Phone #:	
I hereby recognize that there are inherent risks involved with participation in this program, and agr Croton-on-Hudson, their employees and volunteers, of any liability whatsoever in connection with any person may sustain as a result of participation. In the event of injury L berefy give permission person	y damages and/or injuries that the above-named

person may sustain as a result of participation. In the event of injury, I hereby give permission person, named above, to be transported to a hospital for treatment to include evaluation of the injury, x-rays, and needed medical care I agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Village of Croton on Hudson for any damages or injuries.

Signature:

Date: